Division of Commercial Fisheries Sam Rabung, Director

Dillingham Area Office P.O. Box 230 Dillingham, AK 99576



Alaska Department of Fish and Game Doug Vincent-Lang, Commissioner Headquarters Office P.O. Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 www.adfg.alaska.gov

Advisory Announcement Date Issued: July 25, 2024 Time Issued: 12:00 p.m. Contact Information Tim Sands, Westside Area Biologist Cole Weaver, Assistant Area Biologist Phone: (907) 842-5227 Fax: (907) 842-5937

Westside Salmon Announcement 34 Emergency Order: 32

This is the Alaska Department of Fish and Game in Dillingham with an announcement regarding commercial fishing in the Togiak District. This is Westside Salmon Announcement number 34 issued Thursday, July 25 at 12:00 noon.

The cumulative harvest in the Togiak District is 340,000. The cumulative escapement by the Togiak Tower has surpassed 195,000 as of 7:00 a.m. July 25. By regulation the transfer restriction for boats and permits that have fished in other Bristol Bay districts is now waived effective at 12:00 p.m. Thursday, July 25. No transfer paperwork is needed.

Commercial fishing opened in all sections of the Togiak District as per the regular weekly schedules at 9:00 a.m. Monday, July 22. The Cape Pierce, Osviak, and Matogak sections will close at the regular time of 9:00 a.m. Saturday, July 27. Commercial fishing in the Togiak River section will be extended from 9:00 a.m. Friday, July 26 until 9:00 a.m. Sunday, July 28, the maximum allowable extension.

Commercial fishing opens in all sections of the Togiak District at 9:00 a.m. Monday, July 29 for the regular schedules.

This has been the Alaska Department of Fish and Game in Dillingham.

EO: 2F-T-32-24